



FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.

3180 FAIRLANE FARMS ROAD, SUITE 1
WELLINGTON, FLORIDA 33414

PHONE: 561-683-0034

FAX: 561-683-0335

Proposal

To: Mr. Scott Solomon

Date: March 25, 2016

City of Delray Beach

© 561-573-0470

434 S Swinton Ave

Delray Beach, FL 33444

E-mailed: Solomon@mydelraybeach.com

Repair Damaged 8" Sanitary Sewer in front of 1655 SW 4th Ave

We are pleased to submit our Proposal for the following scope of work which generally includes:

1 Mobilize and setup MOT; Clear and Grub / Sidewalk Removal as necessary for pipe install

Repair Existing Damaged 8" Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main @ 1655 SW 4th Ave, Delray Beach by removing existing
2 damaged 8" PVC Pipe and rerouting with new pipe and fences around the pole to restore the integrity of the pipe flow.
Existing pipe was damaged by FPL while they were installing a new concrete pole.

3 Restore all existing surface that is disturbed during construction; and the area where the pipe failure
occurred to a "like or better condition" per City of Delray Beach Standards; De-mobilize

Total Proposal Amount

\$14,972.00

Prices include: All labor, equipment and materials (as noted) for Turnkey installation per above and attached Atlas Schematic. All pricing is in accordance with Unit Pricing from WPB Master Utility Contract #14570. Specific scope amount for this work is itemized per Exhibit A attached; and work limits per Exhibit B Atlas schematic plan

Prices Exclude: Permits fees; Performance and Payment Bond (add 2% to Contract Amount if required). Pole to be held by others as necessarycoordination thru the City.

Respectfully Submitted by:

Howard Wight, President



3/25/2016

FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.

3180 FAIRLANE FARMS ROAD, SUITE 1

WELLINGTON, FLORIDA 33414

PHONE: 561-683-0034

FAX: 561-683-0335

Exhibit A**Repair Existing Damaged 8" Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main @ 1655
SW 4th Ave, Delray Beach**

All pricing in accordance w/ **FMC City of West Palm Beach Annual Contract # 14570-- Master Contract for Utility Construction**

CONTRACT ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<u>General Conditions</u>					
	Equipment Mob / Demob	Included in Prices Below			
--	Portable Toilet	Included in Prices Below			
--	Preconstruction Video	By Others			
--	Red Line As-Built Record Drawings	By Others			
--	Bond and Insurances	NIC < \$200,000.00			
<u>CREW TIME</u>					
2	Pipe Crew up to 36"	27	HR	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,150.00
2A	Dump Truck (for dsiposal of misc piping / sodding; and equip	5	HR	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00
2B.	Wellpoint Equipment (2 launching pits and new Manhole inst	0	HR	\$ 110.00	\$ -

All pricing in accordance w/ FMC City of West Palm Beach Annual Contract # 14570-- Master Contract for Utility Construction

CONTRACT ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<u>Sanitary Sewer (Material only)</u>					
164	8" PVC SDR 26	14	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 168.00
179	8" Fernco w/Shear Ring	4	Ea	\$ 41.00	\$ 164.00
<u>Concrete</u>					
164	Removal and Disposal of 4" Thick Concrete	150	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00
187	4" Concrete	17	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00
<u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>					
209	Supply and Intall Bahia Sod - up to 1,000 sf	500	SF	\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00
<u>Maintenance of Traffic</u>					
220c	Standard Barricade wi/Lights	45	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 45.00
220d	Corral Barricades w/Lights	0	Ea	\$ 2.00	\$ -
220e	Road Sign w/Lights	18	Ea	\$ 2.50	\$ 45.00
<u>Allowances</u>					
--	Testing Allowance	1	LS	200.00	200.00

Total Proposal Amount \$ 14,972.00